Land Area: 365 sq. miles

Responses in District
TOTAL FIRE INCIDENTS
STRUCTURE FIRE
STRUCTURE FIRE; CONFINED

MOBILE HOME/PORTABLE BLDG

VEHICLE FIRE

BRUSH/GRASS/WILDLAND FIRE

OTHER/TRASH FIRE

Fire is 1.44% of call volume
TOTAL EMS

EMS is 60.25% of call volume
OVERPRESSURE
HAZMAT

SERVICE
GOOD INTENT
FALSE ALARM/OTHER

Other is 38.31% of call volume

TOTAL # OF CALLS

Residential Fire Loss
Commercial Fire Loss
Vehicle Fire Loss

Calls in Town of Chino Valley

Calls in Town of Prescott Valley

Calls in Town of Dewey-Humboldt
Calls in District, Unincorporated Areas
Calls Out of District

Average total # of calls per day
Average fire calls per day
Average EMS calls per day
Average all other calls per day

Aid Given to Prescott

Aid Received from Prescott
Mutual Aid Given

Mutual Aid Received

Population: =100,000
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670

17

255
103
49

1,112

$2,000
$150,000
$9,500

177
588
46
301
11

35.87

0.52
21.61
13.74

127
83

August Response Report - 2019

Fire Stations: 10 Full-Staffed

Unit Responses

In District Total
E50 166 174
E51 27 180
E53 194 197
E54 136 137
E57 42 43
E58 172 175
E59 125 136
E61 107 111
E62 114 116
E63 51 54
T50 9 9
B3 42 50
B6 34 36

Call Volume at PRCC
MONTH YTD

PFD 772 5,979
CAFMA 1,112 8,155
GCFD 16 98
oD 13 62
WKFD 4 27

Top 5 Call Types

619
132
63
60
28

EMS
Assist Invalid

Cancelled en Route
Public Service Assistance
Vehicle Accident w/Injuries

Move Ups by Station

50: 45 57: 10

51: 47 61: 8

53: 23 62: 10

54: 0 63: 25

58: 1

59: 7 TOTAL: 176
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