

## **August Response Report - 2019**

177

E50

Population: ≈100,000 Land Area: 365 sq. miles Fire Stations: 10 Full-Staffed

Responses in District	
TOTAL FIRE INCIDENTS	16
STRUCTURE FIRE	0
STRUCTURE FIRE; CONFINED	5
MOBILE HOME/PORTABLE BLDG	0
VEHICLE FIRE	5
BRUSH/GRASS/WILDLAND FIRE	5
OTHER/TRASH FIRE	1
Fire is 1.44% of call volume	
TOTAL EMS	670
EMS is 60.25% of call volume	
OVERPRESSURE	2
HAZMAT	17
SERVICE	255
GOOD INTENT	103
FALSE ALARM/OTHER	49
Other is 38.31% of call volume	

E51	27	180	
E53	194	197	
E54	136	137	
E57	42	43	
E58	172	175	
E59	125	136	
E61	107	111	
E62	114	116	
E63	51	54	
T50	9	9	
В3	42	50	
B6	34	36	
Call Volume at PRCC			

**Unit Responses** In District

166

Total

174

TOTAL # OF CALLS	1,112
Residential Fire Loss	\$2,000
Commercial Fire Loss	\$150,000
Vehicle Fire Loss	\$9,500

Calls in Town of Chino Valley

Mutual Aid Given Mutual Aid Received

Call Volume at PRCC				
	MONTH	YTD		
PFD	772	5,979		
CAFMA	1,112	8,155		
GCFD	16	98		
OD	13	62		
WKFD	4	27		

•	
Calls in Town of Prescott Valley	588
Calls in Town of Dewey-Humboldt	46
Calls in District, Unincorporated Areas	301
Calls Out of District	11
Average total # of calls per day	35.87
Average fire calls per day	0.52
Average EMS calls per day	21.61
Average all other calls per day	13.74
Aid Given to Prescott	127
Aid Received from Prescott	83

Top 5 Call Types				
619	EMS			
132	Assist I	nvalid		
63	Cancel	led en	Route	
60	Public	Service	e Assistance	
28	Vehicle	Accide	ent w/Injuries	
Move Ups by Station				
	50: 45	57:	. •	
;	51: 47	61:	8	
	53: 23	62:	10	
!	54: 0	63:	25	
!	58: 1			

59: 7

**TOTAL: 176**